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Decision No. 85148 -----
'aEFORE THE P'OBLICUl'ILIl'IES, COMMISSION OF 'I'BE S'.tAXE. OF CALIFORNIA. 

:n the 'matter of application. of 
DOUGIAS RUSe LINES ~. INC. ~ a 
corporation, 

) 

. ~ 

. ," , 

~
APPlicat!OnNO.556S6 

for authority to increase fares for the trans- (Filed April 28', 1975) 
porta.tion of passengers on regular-scheduled 
routes in Los ADgeles and Orange Counties in ' 
order to offset extraordinary increases in fuel •. 

o PIN ION· -_ ..... ------
This is an application by Douglas Bus Lines, ItlC., a 

California corporation, for authority to increase fares on its commuter 
bus ruDS in Los Angeles and Orange Counties in order to offset 
extraordinary increases in fuel costs. 

Douglas operates commuter bus runs to various 1~~trial 
facilities throughout those counties pursuant to, the authority 
granted in D.84274 eatedApri1 1,. 1975,. and amended by 

D.84620 and D~84792. Douglas currently operates 49 buses OAl these 
daily routes and has nine reserve buses •. Douglas has attaehed··exhi~its 
to its application indicating that costs of fuel oil. and lubrieatiDg 
oil b.ave risen substantially over the last several years, but ,b.is not. 
eom?uted the total increase it is requesting. Exhl."bit G-l, attached 
to the'application is inaccurate in that it attempts to' compute weekly 
usage and increase in cost per passenger while USing. as a basis. mOlltb!y 
gallonage anc1 number of passengers. Thus the increases shown ~ that. 
exbib:tt to November 1974 on a per passetlger basis should be·,.d~oted. " 
monthly and not weekly.Y For November 1974 the increased monthly fuel 
<:081: per passenger is indicated as .386 cents. 

11 Do~as·s request. appears to be for approximately $2.4.0,000·, 
annUa.ll.y. This is patently erroneous. In a:tly cas'e we ,w.tll· 
or.J.y o:£'f'set. increased fuel' and oil costs. 
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The staff has reviewed the application for a revem.:.e 
i~cre~e and has recommended' a portion of, the requested', fare ,increase 
be granted on an ex parte basis to ,increase revenues by about, 

$21>300> fully off::etting' the $20> 700 increase in the cost of fuel 
and oU :>ve::: the expet).Se levels ex1:Jt!.tlg at the time the fares 
w~ch the staff recoramends iDcreasiDg were established. 'On ,April 20> 

1975> pursuant to D.84274> the fares on the remainiDg routes were 
established. SiIlCe there has been no s!gnHicant increase in these 
expenses s1Dce that date no fare i:ccrease is justified on', those ' routes. 
!he staff recommendation is contained on tb.e table shown below.' 

Table 1 
Be~en 

Service Area AND Routes Present R~co~enaea 
1 ~cDonne11-Douglas 

Lo-cgBeach 
2 

1 

2 

4£1 

53:./ 

LAD. 

McDonnell-Douglas 
LODg Beach 

'R.oekwe-ll~Autouet1cs 
Anaheim ' 

Rockwell~Autonet1cs 
Anaheim 

Rockwell-Au~neties 
A.n.:lheim. 

Roekwell-Au~oneties 
A:naheim' 

15> 17> 18 $5.00 

13> 16 . 5.25-

34, 35 4.25 

33 5.00' 
:i~ .', 

31, J2 (pattial),S.25 
" 41-49> 51-53 ,Ii 

32 (partial) ,:'5 .. 75· 
Rockwell-Los Angeles· 
(E1 Segundo):.. 57 

EIA ' Torite' Mfg." Company, 
City of;" Industry 72 . . 5~OO 

'*G'l-
1~2' General Telephone 

Santa l-f..onica. 61> 62",63·, 64. 8.00, 

* OperAting authoritypend'ing in A..54709 •. 

1:.1 Fu:rtb.er iJ:.craases on Route 32 a:e subjec~to A{>p.!1cation 
No. 55961. 
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5.,75·" 

4~75' , 
. ,", 

.>.50:' 

5.75 

6.25 

8'.50 

, S.50· 
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We are adoptiIlg tba:,:staff recommendation in this matter .as being 

reasonable t.:nd propeo: under the circumstances. 
Findings 

I. !be ino:eases in rates and charges authorized by this 

decision are justified and are reasonable aDd the present rates and 

charges;J insofar as' they differ from those prescribed in this deeision;J 
are for the future U'!ljust and um:easonable. 

2. There has been no s1gn1f1cant increase in the cost of fuel 
and oil since April 20;J 1975;J the date present fares were established 
on applicant's routes for which no increase is being granted here. 

3. The s:t.aff recommendations for fare increases set forth in 
the opinion are' reasonable and properp and will result, in revenues of 
about $21,300 which will offset the $20,700 increase in the costs 'of 
fuel and 011 over those costs existing at the t~ these' fares were 

• established. 

4. A public~ hearing is unnecessary. 
:J:he Conrri':fssion eoneludes that the staff recommendation be 

adopted anc1 that ::~~~plieant IS fares· be increased: in' accordance 
.' ""'.i,": . 

therewith. ~'. ,.:. ~ 

IT IS Oi?J)ERED that: . 
1. A£ter the,-effective date of this order applicant;J' Douglas 

Bus l.ines, Inc. is3uthortzed to establish the iDcreased fares 
set forth under ''Reeomme.r.dcd'' :tn Table 1 above. Tariff publica t:tons 

to be made' as a :,~ult of this order may be made effective not 

earlier than ten days after the effect:1ve date of this order on not 

less than ten d&-rs' notice to the Coarn:lssion and to· the pub-lie •. , 
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2. The' authority shall expire unless exercised within ninety 
days after the e£fective elate of this order. 

3. In addition to the required posting and filiDg of tariffs~ 
applicant shall give notice to the public by posti'Dg. in its buses and 

term:tnals~ if any~ a printed explanation of its fares.. Such notice 
shall be posted not less than five days before the effective .date· of. 
tbe fare ehaDges . and shall remain posted for a period of not less than 
th:trty days. ~ 

The effective date of this order is the date hereof.~ 
Dated .?t S:m Fr:mciflco • California> this. . . If . 

day of Ml.V£M8€R .~ 1975. 
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